
 

 

 

KICK-OFF MEETING OF THE ERASMUS+ CBHE PROJECT:  

“Developing Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Programmes and Strengthening Research  

Networks in Geoinformation Technologies in Armenia and Kyrgyzstan” (GeoTAK)  

Onsite-Online, February 10-12, 2021 (Central European Time - CET)  

 
 

PARTICIPANTS (KYRGYZSTAN) 
 
GeoTAK Partner University: Kyrgyz State University of Construction, Transport and Architecture - KSUCTA, Kyrgyzstan   
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Prof. Akymbek Abdykalykov  Rector of KSUCTA 
 

ksucta@elcat.kg, 
+996312543-61 

2 Dr. Nurzhan Madanbekov Vice-Rector of KSUCTA on Scientific Affairs 
 

madanbekov_72@mail.ru  

3 Dr. Makhabat Zhusupova Director of the Department for Doctoral (PhD) 
Programmes, KSUCTA 

dzmahavat@gmail.com  

4 Dr. Makhabat Karagulova Head of the International Office of KSUCTA 
 

margobishkek2@gmail.com  

5 Dr. Aida Tologonova Head of the Economics and Cadaster Department, 
IIP KSUCTA, E+ DERECKA Project  

aida.tologonova.71@mail.ru  

    
 

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
Partners and Collaborators, Kyrgyzstan     
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Prof. Nurlan Omurov Deputy Minister of Education and Science of the 
Kyrgyz Republic 

nurlan.omurov@yahoo.es  

2 Ms. Gulnara Chokusheva National Coordinator of Erasmus+ in Kyrgyzstan 
  

neo@erasmusplus.kg  

3 Dr. Dogdurbek Chontoev  Director of the Institute of Water Problems and 
Hydro Energy, National Academy of Sciences of 
Kyrgyzstan   

iwp@istc.kg  

4 Mr. Bakyt Zhakeev Head of GIS Department, Water Problems and 
Hydro Energy, National Academy of Sciences of 
Kyrgyzstan   

baha75@list.ru  

5 Mr. Nurbek Chymbyldaev Deputy Director of the KyrgyzGeoTech LLC 
 

nurbek_ch@mail.ru 

    
 

 
 

   

 
GeoTAK Industrial Partner: State Cartographic-Geodetic Service at the Kyrgyz State Agency for Land Resources under 
Government of the Kyrgyz Republic - Goscartography, Kyrgyzstan  
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Mr. Narynbek Isabekov Director of the State Cartographic-Geodetic Service isabekovn@mail.ru,  
+996551661212 

2 Mr. Ulukbek Asanakunov Head of the Mapping Department Asanakunov.com@mail.ru 
+996703010605 

3 Mr. Andrey Tsoy Head of the geodetic supervision and technical 
control department  

 tsoy_1964@bk.ru,  
 +996702151420 

 
 

   



 

 
KSUCTA Team   

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Dr. Akylbek Chymyrov  Head of the Geodesy and Geoinformatics 
Department 

chymyrov@gmail.com, 
+996773997112 

2 Dr. Erkin Boronbaev Professor of the Heat, Gas Supply and 
Ventilation Department 

boronbaev@elcat.kg  

3 Dr. Muratbek Koshoev Docent of the Geodesy and Geoinformatics 
Department 

mkoshoev@gmail.com  

4 Dr. Mirlan Dyldaev Docent of the Geodesy and Geoinformatics 
Department 

mdyldaev@gmail.com  

5 MSc. Tatygul Urmambetova Senior Lecturer of the Geodesy and 
Geoinformatics Department 

tatygul_urmambetova@yahoo.com  

    
 

 
 
GeoTAK Partner University: Kyrgyz State University of Geology, Mining and Natural Resources Development - KSMU, 
Kyrgyzstan   
 
KSMU Team   
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Dr. Akylbek Maralbaev  Rector of KSMU, Prof. of the Mineral Resources 
Geology Department  

akul62@mail.ru 

2 Mr. Bekbolot Attokurov Vice Rector for Development and International 
Relations of KSMU 

a.bekbolot@gmail.com  

3 Dr. Keldibek Orozov  Docent of the Mining electromechanics 
Department 

orozov0305@mail.ru  

4 Dr. Talantbek Umarov  Docent of the Geodesy and Markscheider – 
Mining survey Department 

umarov_talantbek@mail.ru  

5 Mrs. Zulfia Jumasheva  Head of the Master and Post Graduate Studies 
Department 

zulfiya2408@mail.ru  

6 Mr. Urmat Kazatov Senior Lecturer of the Open Pit Mining and 
Blasting Department 

urmat.kz@mail.ru  

  
 

  

 
 

   

 
GeoTAK Partner University: Osh Technological University - OshTU, Kyrgyzstan   
 

# Title, First name, Last name Position E-Mail, telephone 

1 Prof. Shairbek Saidamatov Dean of the Cybernetics and Information 
Technology Faculty 

saidamatov.sh@gmail.com  

2 Zholchubek Kutunaev Head of Software Engineering Department zh.kutunaev@mail.ru  
 

3 Dr. Abdurashit Nizamiev 

 
Professor of Software Engineering Department rashit-eco@mail.ru 

4 MSc Gulshaan Ergeshova Senior Lecturer of Software Engineering 
Department  

gulshaan.ergeshova@gmail.com  

5 MSc. Gulzara Mamazhakypova Senior Lecturer of Software Engineering 
Department 

gulzara.mamazhakypova@mail.ru   

    
 

 
 

   

 
Total 29 participants from Kyrgyzstan 


